

Proclamation

WHEREAS: ALPHA DELTA KAPPA IS AN INTERNATIONAL HONORARY SORORITY FOR WOMEN EDUCATORS; AND

WHEREAS: ALPHA DELTA KAPPA IS BUILT UPON THE FOLLOWING PURPOSES AND OBJECTIVES, WHICH BENEFIT THE CITIZENS OF MINNESOTA;

- -- TO GIVE RECOGNITION TO OUTSTANDING EDUCATORS;
- -- TO RAISE THE STATUS OF TEACHING;
- -- TO ENCOURAGE PROFESSIONAL GROWTH OF EDUCATORS;
- -- TO ENGAGE IN COMMUNITY PROJECTS OF AN EDUCATIONAL AND CHARITABLE NATURE;
- -- TO PROVIDE FRATERNAL FELLOWSHIP FOR EDUCATORS;
- -- TO IMPLEMENT ALTRUISTIC AND SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAMS;
- -- TO PROMOTE WORLD PEACE, HARMONY AND UNDERSTANDING THROUGH EDUCATION;

NOW, THEREFORE, I. ALBERT H. QUIE. GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF OCTOBER 12 THROUGH 18, 1980 TO BE

ALPHA DELTA KAPPA WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME; IN ORDER TO ENCOURAGE ALPHA DELTA KAPPA AND ITS GOALS OF EXCELLENCE IN EDUCATION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed this tenth day of September in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty, and of the State the one hundred twenty second.

GOVERNO

132984

hed H. De

Joan andersan Grane